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BTl 9. ORI/IRON/SNG/MCDR-20/BBS Mine Code-300R113043 fa: 25/01/2019
Jar #,
Shri J. N. patnaik /

At/Po.- Boneikela, Joda
Dist- Keonjhar- 758034
Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Bhanjapali
Iron ore mines, over an extent of 18.0 hectare in Sundargarh District.
Sir,
The following provisions of MCDR,2017 were found violated in your above mine during inspection on
10/01/2019 by undersigned in presence of Shri B. Mohapatra, Geologist.
mule No. Nature of violations observed
20 It has been observed that the mining operation has been resumed since 30/08/2018 but notice of

re-opening of mines in Form-C has not been submitted to this office.

46 Notice of appointment of Mines Manager and Geologist in Form-H has not been submitted.

45(5)(c) | The Annual returns submitted by you for the year 2017-18 has been scrutinized and following

deficiencies has been observed:

i) Part-1. Lease area utilization at the end of year is not matched with the approved review of
mining plan. Area covered under mineral storage, separation plant etc has not been furnished.

ii) Part-IV, Reserves and resources estimated at the end of year as furnished in the annual returns
are not updated with reserve and resources as furnished in review of mining plan approved by
this office vide letter no. MS/OTFM/09-ORI/BHU/2017-18 dated 31 .08.2017

47 Notice of sinking of 12 nos. bore hole for the year 2017-18 has not been submitted in Form-1.

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule is not found satisfactory and
may recommended for suspension/termination of mining lease under rule 45(7)(a), if rule 45(5)(c) is not
complied.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45

(forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully

&l (D. Upadhyay)
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Copy forwarded to:
1. The Controller of Mines (EZ) / Indian Bureau of Mines / Kolkata.
2. The Director of Mines / Directorate of Mines / Government of Orissa / Heads of Department Building / New

Capital / Bhubaneswar-751 001. D |
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Y. (D. Upadhyay)

9 ) Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
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